
25 February 2010
2009 09 09 09 ResultsResultsResultsResults



Goals achieved in 2009 Goals achieved in 2009 Goals achieved in 2009 Goals achieved in 2009 

�

�

�

�

�

� Increased share of advertising marketIncreased share of advertising marketIncreased share of advertising marketIncreased share of advertising market

� Restructuring and sound financial positionRestructuring and sound financial positionRestructuring and sound financial positionRestructuring and sound financial position

� Consolidation of ABC growthConsolidation of ABC growthConsolidation of ABC growthConsolidation of ABC growth

� Leadership and growth on Internet  Leadership and growth on Internet  Leadership and growth on Internet  Leadership and growth on Internet  

� Positioning and profitability in Positioning and profitability in Positioning and profitability in Positioning and profitability in AudiovisualAudiovisualAudiovisualAudiovisual



VOC outperforms the market in advertising VOC outperforms the market in advertising VOC outperforms the market in advertising VOC outperforms the market in advertising 
� Outperformance in advertising Outperformance in advertising Outperformance in advertising Outperformance in advertising (2009 -21.7%) vs. market based on leadership of the Press and  leadership of the Press and  leadership of the Press and  leadership of the Press and  

positioning in Internetpositioning in Internetpositioning in Internetpositioning in Internet

- Press: 2009 Regional Press advertising -23.3% and ABC -18.3% vs. -26.5% market1

- Supplements: 2009 advertising -25.4% vs. -34.3% market1

- Internet: 2009 advertising +21.0% vs. +3.1% market1

� Slowdown in the pace of decline in 4Q09Slowdown in the pace of decline in 4Q09Slowdown in the pace of decline in 4Q09Slowdown in the pace of decline in 4Q09: Regional Press (2009 -23.3% vs. 9M09 -25.8%), 

ABC (2009 -18.3% vs. 9M09 -22.9%) and Supplements (2009 -25,4% vs. 9M09 -33,3%)

� Positioned to capture TVE advertising and changes in advertisinPositioned to capture TVE advertising and changes in advertisinPositioned to capture TVE advertising and changes in advertisinPositioned to capture TVE advertising and changes in advertising planningg planningg planningg planning

- Supplements: critical mass (XL Semanal 3.5m2 readers) and niche segmentation (Mujer Hoy 

2.2m2 readers)

- Internet: audiences diversification with leadership in news (based on strength of brands)

Note 1.  Source: i2p report prepared by Media HotLine (Internet advertising excluding sponsored links)   Note 2. Source: EGM readers 3rd accumulated survey 2009 

Advertising performance VOCENTO vs. market  (2009)Advertising performance VOCENTO vs. market  (2009)Advertising performance VOCENTO vs. market  (2009)Advertising performance VOCENTO vs. market  (2009)

ABCABCABCABC
RegionalRegionalRegionalRegional
PressPressPressPress

PressPressPressPress
MarketMarketMarketMarket

TESATESATESATESA
SupplementsSupplementsSupplementsSupplements

MarketMarketMarketMarket
InternetInternetInternetInternet
VOCVOCVOCVOC

InternetInternetInternetInternet
MarketMarketMarketMarket

(18.3%)
(23.3%) (26.5%) (25.4%)

(34.3%)

21.0%

3.1%



Restructuring effort and sound financial positionRestructuring effort and sound financial positionRestructuring effort and sound financial positionRestructuring effort and sound financial position

� Restructuring effort Restructuring effort Restructuring effort Restructuring effort (non-recurring costs 2009 €-65.3m, particularly Regional Press and ABC) with   

an increasing impact on cost savingsincreasing impact on cost savingsincreasing impact on cost savingsincreasing impact on cost savings

- Costs reductions ex non recurring costs 2009 €-111.5m, -13.5%

- Personnel costs savings ex non recurring costs 2009 -11.6%

- Rationalization of Audiovisual area: improves EBITDA ex non-recurring costs €+14.4m 2009    

(€10.9m vs. €-3.5m 2008)

- Reduction in central corporate costs: reduction of negative EBITDA €+4.5m 2009 vs. 2008

� Sound financial position: net financial debt Sound financial position: net financial debt Sound financial position: net financial debt Sound financial position: net financial debt €€€€----74.7m; cash of 74.7m; cash of 74.7m; cash of 74.7m; cash of €€€€125.5m125.5m125.5m125.5m

� Growth in EBITDA excluding nonGrowth in EBITDA excluding nonGrowth in EBITDA excluding nonGrowth in EBITDA excluding non----recurring costs: recurring costs: recurring costs: recurring costs: €€€€+7.6m well above 2008 level +7.6m well above 2008 level +7.6m well above 2008 level +7.6m well above 2008 level 

(2009 (2009 (2009 (2009 €€€€36.9m vs. 2008 36.9m vs. 2008 36.9m vs. 2008 36.9m vs. 2008 €€€€29.3m)29.3m)29.3m)29.3m)

NIIFNIIFNIIFNIIF€€€€mmmm

Print Media

Audiovisual

Internet

Other Businesses

Corporate and others

TotalTotalTotalTotal

Non-recurring costs

EBITDAEBITDAEBITDAEBITDA

2009200920092009 2008200820082008 Abs. var.Abs. var.Abs. var.Abs. var.

31.1 36.3 (5.2)

10.9 (3.5) 14.4

(2.5) 1.9 (4.4)

13.7 15.5 (1.8)

(16.3) (20.8) 4.5

36.936.936.936.9 29.329.329.329.3 7.67.67.67.6

(65.3) (44.0) (21.3)

(28.4)(28.4)(28.4)(28.4) (14.7)(14.7)(14.7)(14.7) (13.7)(13.7)(13.7)(13.7)

EBITDA ex non recurring costsEBITDA ex non recurring costsEBITDA ex non recurring costsEBITDA ex non recurring costs

Abs. Abs. Abs. Abs. varvarvarvar

(73.1)

(5.7)

4.2

(1.3)

(0.3)

(76.3)(76.3)(76.3)(76.3)

Advertising Advertising Advertising Advertising 
revenuesrevenuesrevenuesrevenues
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ABC: growth consolidationABC: growth consolidationABC: growth consolidationABC: growth consolidation

Source: OJD. 2009 data not audited   Note 1: ex ABC, Público and  La Gaceta
Note 2: source for growth of unique monthly users Nielsen NetView Jan10 vs. Jan09

17%17%17%17%Growth in total circulation  Growth in total circulation  Growth in total circulation  Growth in total circulation  
(Var. in copies; % Jan(Var. in copies; % Jan(Var. in copies; % Jan(Var. in copies; % Jan----Dec09 vs. JanDec09 vs. JanDec09 vs. JanDec09 vs. Jan----Dec08)Dec08)Dec08)Dec08)

Growth in total circulation  Growth in total circulation  Growth in total circulation  Growth in total circulation  
(Var. in copies; % Jan(Var. in copies; % Jan(Var. in copies; % Jan(Var. in copies; % Jan----Dec09 vs. JanDec09 vs. JanDec09 vs. JanDec09 vs. Jan----Dec08)Dec08)Dec08)Dec08)

+5,009+5,009+5,009+5,009

----9.2%9.2%9.2%9.2%
----12.5%12.5%12.5%12.5%

+2.0%+2.0%+2.0%+2.0%

----7.2%7.2%7.2%7.2%
----9.1%9.1%9.1%9.1%

----19.7%19.7%19.7%19.7%

-23,414
-39,218

-30,422

Source: OJD. 2009 data not audited

17%17%17%17%ABC vs. El ABC vs. El ABC vs. El ABC vs. El MundoMundoMundoMundo average circulation average circulation average circulation average circulation 
(2007(2007(2007(2007----2009 copies)2009 copies)2009 copies)2009 copies)

ABC vs. El ABC vs. El ABC vs. El ABC vs. El MundoMundoMundoMundo average circulation average circulation average circulation average circulation 
(2007(2007(2007(2007----2009 copies)2009 copies)2009 copies)2009 copies)

� Strong growth in ABC circulationStrong growth in ABC circulationStrong growth in ABC circulationStrong growth in ABC circulation…………

- Increasing in circulation vs. market decline (2009 +2.0% vs. -10.2% market1)

- Closing gap vs. El Mundo to 40k copies in 2009 vs. 100k in 2007

- Growth based on ordinary sales (individual subscriptions and kiosk sales): 

• Ordinary sales 2009 +2.3% vs. -10.5% market1

- Compatible with efficiency: improved add-ons margin

� …………and and and and ABC.esABC.esABC.esABC.es usersusersusersusers (+58%2; share top3 +6 p.p. to 23%): transferring brand qualities ontotransferring brand qualities ontotransferring brand qualities ontotransferring brand qualities onto

Internet.Internet.Internet.Internet. Launch of online Hemerotheque

Avg. Circ. ABCAvg. Circ. ABCAvg. Circ. ABCAvg. Circ. ABC GapGapGapGap Avg. Circ. El Avg. Circ. El Avg. Circ. El Avg. Circ. El MundoMundoMundoMundo

336,287
323,588

300,174

43,52443,52443,52443,524
108,128108,128108,128108,128

71,94671,94671,94671,946

228,159228,159228,159228,159
251,642251,642251,642251,642 256,650256,650256,650256,650

2007200720072007 2008200820082008 2009200920092009



GoogleGoogleGoogleGoogle 22,716                   1

MicrosoftMicrosoftMicrosoftMicrosoft 21,651                   2

FacebookFacebookFacebookFacebook 13,589 3

TelefTelefTelefTelefóóóónicanicanicanica 11,547 4

Yahoo!Yahoo!Yahoo!Yahoo! 11,123 5

Wikimedia Wikimedia Wikimedia Wikimedia 10,599 6 

VocentoVocentoVocentoVocento 10,290                   710,290                   710,290                   710,290                   7

UnidadUnidadUnidadUnidad EditorialEditorialEditorialEditorial 9,934 8

PrisacomPrisacomPrisacomPrisacom 9,788                    9

VOC positioned as a leader in Internet media

Source: Nielsen NetView Jan10      Note 1: ranking which are excluded finance and sports sites, based on the analysis of 4imn on web site audiences in Spain

Unique monthlyUnique monthlyUnique monthlyUnique monthly Ranking      Ranking      Ranking      Ranking      
users users users users (thousand) Jan10Jan10Jan10Jan10

Unique monthlyUnique monthlyUnique monthlyUnique monthly Ranking      Ranking      Ranking      Ranking      
users users users users (thousand) Jan10Jan10Jan10Jan10

17%17%17%17%News  #1News  #1News  #1News  #1

17%17%17%17%VerticalsVerticalsVerticalsVerticals

#2#2#2#2

#3#3#3#3

#6#6#6#6

17%17%17%17%Ranking by categoriesRanking by categoriesRanking by categoriesRanking by categories

17%17%17%17%ClassifiedsClassifiedsClassifiedsClassifieds

17%17%17%17%Ranking of Internet audiences Jan 2010Ranking of Internet audiences Jan 2010Ranking of Internet audiences Jan 2010Ranking of Internet audiences Jan 2010

17%17%17%17%DirectoriesDirectoriesDirectoriesDirectories

� VOC is the leading media companyVOC is the leading media companyVOC is the leading media companyVOC is the leading media company in Internet with 10.3m users (Netview Jan10 +16.8%)

- Brands diversification: News (brand strength migration from offline-online),  

Classified, Directories and Verticals

� Growth in VOC Internet advertising > marketGrowth in VOC Internet advertising > marketGrowth in VOC Internet advertising > marketGrowth in VOC Internet advertising > market: +21.0% vs. +3.1% (i2p report 2009)

- Internet represents 8.7% of VOC total advertising revenues 2009 (+3.1 p.p. vs. 2008)

� Six News websites in the top10the top10the top10the top101 1 1 1 of news sites, and all 14 News sites in the top 20top 20top 20top 201111



� National DTT: strategic agreement with Walt Disney and DTT leadershipstrategic agreement with Walt Disney and DTT leadershipstrategic agreement with Walt Disney and DTT leadershipstrategic agreement with Walt Disney and DTT leadership in thematic channels

- positive EBITDA €2.8m vs. €-0.4m in 2008

� Regional DTT: new programming in 2010 following ViacomViacomViacomViacom agreementagreementagreementagreement

- Improvement in negative EBITDA ex non-recurring costs €+7.0m (2009 €-2.3m) 

� Radio: continued improvement of National coverage with the acquisition of Onda Ramblas in 

Cataluña and new licenses granted in Madrid, Castilla La Mancha and Extremadura 

- Improvement in negative EBITDA ex non-recurring costs €+4.5m (2009 €-5.2m)

� Content: opportunity ahead of the imminent analogue switchopportunity ahead of the imminent analogue switchopportunity ahead of the imminent analogue switchopportunity ahead of the imminent analogue switch----offoffoffoff

- Maintains EBITDA ex non rec. costs €15.6m (2008 €15.9m) improving EBITDA margin 22.7%

Positioning and profitability in AudiovisualPositioning and profitability in AudiovisualPositioning and profitability in AudiovisualPositioning and profitability in Audiovisual

17%17%17%17%Total Total Total Total 
share (%)share (%)share (%)share (%)

DTT DTT DTT DTT 
share (%) share (%) share (%) share (%) 

TVE1 TVE1 TVE1 TVE1 
TelecincoTelecincoTelecincoTelecinco
AntenaAntenaAntenaAntena 3 3 3 3 
CuatroCuatroCuatroCuatro
La  La  La  La  SextaSextaSextaSexta
Clan TVEClan TVEClan TVEClan TVE
Disney ChannelDisney ChannelDisney ChannelDisney Channel
La2La2La2La2

8.0%
7.5%
7.0%
4.0%
3.8%
2.4%
1.6%1.6%1.6%1.6%
1.6%

15.2%
14.3%
13.4%
7.6%
7.2%
4.6%
3.1%3.1%3.1%3.1%
3.1%

17%17%17%17%Ranking of DTT audiences Dec 2009Ranking of DTT audiences Dec 2009Ranking of DTT audiences Dec 2009Ranking of DTT audiences Dec 200917%17%17%17%Share of audiences Dec 2007/09 (%)Share of audiences Dec 2007/09 (%)Share of audiences Dec 2007/09 (%)Share of audiences Dec 2007/09 (%)

85.9

84.2

78.8

2.62.62.62.6

5.15.15.15.1

10.210.210.210.2

8.4

8.0

7.5

3.1

2.8

3.5

2007200720072007

2008200820082008

2009200920092009

Regional DTT and othersPayment thematic

Thematic DTTGeneralists channels



Prepared to face the challenges and emerge as a stronger groupPrepared to face the challenges and emerge as a stronger groupPrepared to face the challenges and emerge as a stronger groupPrepared to face the challenges and emerge as a stronger group

� Strength of Regional BrandsRegional BrandsRegional BrandsRegional Brands

� Positioned in National MediaNational MediaNational MediaNational Media

- ABC

- Punto Radio

� InternetInternetInternetInternet LeadershipLeadershipLeadershipLeadership

- Brand strength migration from offline-online

� Opportunity to be a player in the new Audiovisual Opportunity to be a player in the new Audiovisual Opportunity to be a player in the new Audiovisual Opportunity to be a player in the new Audiovisual 

landscape: landscape: landscape: landscape: DTT niche player 

Strengths for
Changes to the Changes to the Changes to the Changes to the 

SectorSectorSectorSector

Strengths for
Changes to the Changes to the Changes to the Changes to the 

SectorSectorSectorSector

Strengths for
the Economic the Economic the Economic the Economic 

Cycle Cycle Cycle Cycle 

Strengths for
the Economic the Economic the Economic the Economic 

Cycle Cycle Cycle Cycle 

� Sound financial positionSound financial positionSound financial positionSound financial position

� Reduction of costs and restructuring beginning costs and restructuring beginning costs and restructuring beginning costs and restructuring beginning 

in 2008in 2008in 2008in 2008

� PositionedPositionedPositionedPositioned to capture TVE advertising and changes changes changes changes 

in advertising planningadvertising planningadvertising planningadvertising planning

�

�

�

�

�

�

�
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Financial Information     Financial Information     Financial Information     Financial Information     
2009200920092009



Consolidated Profit and Loss Account 2009Consolidated Profit and Loss Account 2009Consolidated Profit and Loss Account 2009Consolidated Profit and Loss Account 2009

Note 1: excludes Depreciation & Amortization

10101010

� Revenues €751.2m:

- Circulation sales +1.6%: ABC +12.1%, and Regional 
Press -0.7%

� Advertising revenues -21.7% vs. 9M09 -25.2%: 
slowdown in 4Q09 and outperforming the 
press and Internet markets

- Other Revenues -13.6% (ex perimeter -10.7%): 
lower activity in Content (maintaining EBITDA 
levels), and exits from perimeter in magazines and 
B2B

- EBITDA €36.9m ex non-recurring costs higher 
than 2008 €29.3m: +€7,6m

- Impact of advertising decline €-76.3m

- Operating expenses ex non-recurring costs fall

€-111.4m, -13.5%:

• Reduction of personnel expenses 2009 -11.6%

vs. 9M09 -10.1%

• Reduction of Corporate costs: EBITDA €+4.5m

- Non-recurring costs €-65.3m

� Result of asset disposals: ABC land €21.4m

� Impairment of intangible assets €-18.0m (Qué!)  

� Capital gains before taxes of €70.1m from   
placement of 5.1% TL5

� Net Profit €9.1m

€m 2009200920092009 2008200820082008 VarVarVarVar%%%%

Circulation revenues 274.2 270.0 1.6%

Advertising revenues 274.6 350.9 (21.7%)

Other revenues 202.4 234.2 (13.6%)

IngresosIngresosIngresosIngresos de de de de explotaciexplotaciexplotaciexplotaci óóóónnnn 751,2 751,2 751,2 751,2 855,0 855,0 855,0 855,0 (12,1%)(12,1%)(12,1%)(12,1%)

EBITDAEBITDAEBITDAEBITDA (28,4) (28,4) (28,4) (28,4) (14,7) (14,7) (14,7) (14,7) (93,4%)(93,4%)(93,4%)(93,4%)

Deprec. & Amortization (45.7) (51.9) (11.9%)

Net gains disposal of fixed assets 13.4 15.4 (13.4%)

RdoRdoRdoRdo de de de de explotaciexplotaciexplotaciexplotacióóóón (EBIT)n (EBIT)n (EBIT)n (EBIT) (60,8) (60,8) (60,8) (60,8) (51,2) (51,2) (51,2) (51,2) (18,8%)(18,8%)(18,8%)(18,8%)

Impairment of intangible assets (18.0) (88.4) (79.6%)

Equity accounted income (1.9) 11.5 (116.7%)

Net financial income

Net gains disposal non-cur. assets

BeneficioBeneficioBeneficioBeneficio antes de antes de antes de antes de impuestosimpuestosimpuestosimpuestos (6,3) (6,3) (6,3) (6,3) 11,6 11,6 11,6 11,6 (154,5%)(154,5%)(154,5%)(154,5%)

Corporation tax 18.1 18.8 (3.5%)

BeneficioBeneficioBeneficioBeneficio netonetonetoneto del del del del ejercicioejercicioejercicioejercicio 11,8 11,8 11,8 11,8 30,4 30,4 30,4 30,4 (61,2%)(61,2%)(61,2%)(61,2%)

Minority interests (2.6) 4.2 (162.3%)

BeneficioBeneficioBeneficioBeneficio atribuibleatribuibleatribuibleatribuible sociedadsociedadsociedadsociedad

CostesCostesCostesCostes operativosoperativosoperativosoperativos ex no ex no ex no ex no rec.rec.rec.rec.
1111

(714,3) (714,3) (714,3) (714,3) (825,8) (825,8) (825,8) (825,8) (13,5%)(13,5%)(13,5%)(13,5%)

EBITDA exEBITDA exEBITDA exEBITDA ex ----no no no no recurrentesrecurrentesrecurrentesrecurrentes 36,9 36,9 36,9 36,9 29,3 29,3 29,3 29,3 26,0%26,0%26,0%26,0%

NIIFNIIFNIIFNIIF

€m 2009200920092009 2008200820082008 VarVarVarVar %%%%

Total RevenueTotal RevenueTotal RevenueTotal Revenue 751.2 751.2 751.2 751.2 855.0 855.0 855.0 855.0 (12.1%)(12.1%)(12.1%)(12.1%)

EBITDAEBITDAEBITDAEBITDA (28.4) (28.4) (28.4) (28.4) (14.7) (14.7) (14.7) (14.7) (93.4%)(93.4%)(93.4%)(93.4%)

(EBIT)(EBIT)(EBIT)(EBIT) (60.8) (60.8) (60.8) (60.8) (51.2) (51.2) (51.2) (51.2) (18.8%)(18.8%)(18.8%)(18.8%)

4.8 (7.9) 160.1%

69.6 147.6 (52.8%)

Profit Before TaxesProfit Before TaxesProfit Before TaxesProfit Before Taxes (6.3) (6.3) (6.3) (6.3) 11.6 11.6 11.6 11.6 (154.5%)(154.5%)(154.5%)(154.5%)

Net profit for the yearNet profit for the yearNet profit for the yearNet profit for the year 11.8 11.8 11.8 11.8 30.4 30.4 30.4 30.4 (61.2%)(61.2%)(61.2%)(61.2%)

Net profit for the Dominant Net profit for the Dominant Net profit for the Dominant Net profit for the Dominant 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 34.6 34.6 34.6 34.6 (73.6%)(73.6%)(73.6%)(73.6%)

Operating Exp. ex non rec. costs Operating Exp. ex non rec. costs Operating Exp. ex non rec. costs Operating Exp. ex non rec. costs 1111 (714.3) (714.3) (714.3) (714.3) (825.8) (825.8) (825.8) (825.8) (13.5%)(13.5%)(13.5%)(13.5%)

EBITDA exEBITDA exEBITDA exEBITDA ex ----non recurring costsnon recurring costsnon recurring costsnon recurring costs 36.9 36.9 36.9 36.9 29.3 29.3 29.3 29.3 26.0%26.0%26.0%26.0%

NIIFNIIFNIIFNIIF

HighlightsHighlightsHighlightsHighlights
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Consolidated Balance Sheet 31 December 2009Consolidated Balance Sheet 31 December 2009Consolidated Balance Sheet 31 December 2009Consolidated Balance Sheet 31 December 2009

� Improvement in net financial debt to €-74.7m (vs. €-92.5m 2008) with available cash of €125.5m: 

- Cash inflow in July from placing of 5.1% of TL5 (€95.3m)

- Receipt of TL5 dividend of  €10.8m in May 2009

- Cash inflow in January from second stage of sale of ABC land (€25.1m) 

- Cash outflows corresponding to the restructuring plan started in 2008 and rise in financial debt due to 

booking of compensation to be paid under the ABC restructuring plan (€17.8m short and long term)

- Cash outflows due to business activities, Capex €-58.4m

- Non-organic growth: acquisition of Onda Ramblas, buyout of minorities in Las Provincias and acquisition of 

stake in 11870.com

- Treasury stock 2.79%: acquisition of 1% (see Relevant Fact 14Dec). Amount held in balance (€32.1m) 

diminishing equity
Note 1: for comparative purposes, 2008 data include the early application of IFRS 3 

2009200920092009 2008200820082008 2009200920092009 2008200820082008

Non current assetsNon current assetsNon current assetsNon current assets 701.2701.2701.2701.2 766.8766.8766.8766.8 Equity of the parent co.Equity of the parent co.Equity of the parent co.Equity of the parent co. 424.1424.1424.1424.1 484.8484.8484.8484.8

Intangible assets 277.3 293.0

Property, plant and equipment 230.4 215.0 Total liabilitiesTotal liabilitiesTotal liabilitiesTotal liabilities 626.4626.4626.4626.4 629.0629.0629.0629.0

Investments equity method 20.0 19.1 Gross Debt 200.2 177.7

Other non current assets 173.5 239.7 Other liabilities 426.2 451.3

Current assetsCurrent assetsCurrent assetsCurrent assets 349.4349.4349.4349.4 347.0347.0347.0347.0

Cash and cash equivalents 125.5 85.1

Other current assets 220.1 254.5

Assets held for sale 3.7 7.4

Total AssetsTotal AssetsTotal AssetsTotal Assets 1,050.51,050.51,050.51,050.5 1,113.81,113.81,113.81,113.8 Total Equity & LiabilitiesTotal Equity & LiabilitiesTotal Equity & LiabilitiesTotal Equity & Liabilities 1,050.51,050.51,050.51,050.5 1,113.81,113.81,113.81,113.8

IFRSIFRSIFRSIFRS IFRSIFRSIFRSIFRS
1 1



Print MediaPrint MediaPrint MediaPrint Media

HighlightsHighlightsHighlightsHighlights
� Leadership in press: main player in Regional Press (circulation 

market share 2009 26.1%). ABC the only daily to increase 
circulation in 2009 (+2.0% vs. market -10.2%) and also 
readership (+2.6% vs. market -5.9%)

� Revenues €513.0m: 
- Circulation revenues (+0.7%): ABC significant performance  
(+12.1%) based on rise in circulation and cover price. 
Regional Press (-0.7%), increase in cover prices. Suppl. & 
Magazines  (-14.5%) based on exit of corporate magazines 
and divestment of Motor 16 (proforma +0.1%) 

- Advertising revenues: Regional Press (2009 -23.3% vs. 
9M09 -25.8%) and ABC (2009 -18.3% vs. 9M09 -22.9%) 
lower fall than market1 2009 -26.5%. Supplements 2009    
-25.4% vs. market1 -34.3%  

� EBITDA ex non-recurring costs  €31.1m (EBITDA €-22.6m)
- Regional Press (€53.6m ex non rec.): cost reduction          
(€-29.0m ex non rec.) mitigates the impact of advertising. 
Cut in personnel expenses -12.5% ex non rec. costs. 
EBITDA margin ex non rec. costs 2009 16.9%. Non 
recurring costs 2009 €-17.6m 

- ABC: reduces negative EBITDA (ex non rec. costs €+8.0m) 
based on circulation and first cost savings (personnel ex 
non-rec. costs 2009 -17.9% vs. 9M09 -14.0%), and 
improvement in add-ons margin 2009. Non-recurring 
restructuring costs 2009 €-32.5m

- Suppl. & Magazines €5.5m ex non-rec. costs: fall in 
revenues partly absorbed by cost efficiency 

- Free Press: improvement in EBITDA €+7.1m ex non rec. 
costs based on reduction in ex non recurring costs -48.7%

12121212

RevenuesRevenuesRevenuesRevenues

Supp. & Mag.Regional Pr. National Pr. Free press Adjust.

EBITDA ex non rec. costs EBITDA ex non rec. costs EBITDA ex non rec. costs EBITDA ex non rec. costs 

(€ m)
582.1582.1582.1582.1

513.0513.0513.0513.0

2008200820082008

36.336.336.336.3

Note 1:  i2p report prepared by Media HotLine, press and Sunday supplements

2009200920092009

361.3 

155.9 

78.3 
24.8

(38.1) 

316.3 

159.0 

60.9 
14.9 

(38.1) 

31.131.131.131.1

69.7 
53.6 

9.6 

5.5 

(32.4) (24.5) 

(3.6) 
(10.6) 



AudiovisualAudiovisualAudiovisualAudiovisual

HighlightsHighlightsHighlightsHighlights
� Disney Channel leading thematic channel in TNS Sofres

ranking (Dec09 3.1%). DTT consumption up to share of 52.8% 

in Dec09, +30.9 p.p. vs. 2008 according to TNS Sofres

� Strategic agreement with Viacom in Regional DTT. Launch of 

new programming in January 2010

� Acquisition of radio broadcasting network in Cataluña (Onda 

Ramblas). Increased coverage: 3 new licenses in Madrid, 2 in 

Castilla La Mancha and 3 in Extremadura

� Revenues €111.4m (-16.5%): impact of productions at 

Content    (-24.4%), and decline in Regional DTT and Local TV 

advertising. Slowdown in Radio (2009 -16.0% vs. 9M09            

-26.6%), that equates market evolution1 -15.8% despite the 

coverage deficit of the network

� EBITDA ex non-recurring costs improves €+14.4m based on 

continued  costs savings 

- Regional DTT and Local TV: halving of costs enables 

EBITDA improvement ex non rec. €+7.0m

- National DTT: viability of DTT business model with positive 

EBITDA €2.8m, improvement of €+3.2m vs. 2008

- Radio: reduction of negative EBITDA ex non rec. €+4.5m

- Content: EBITDA ex non rec. cost €15.6m close to 2008 

(€15.9m), increase of EBITDA margin ex non rec. to 22.7% 

(+5.3 p.p. vs. 2008)
13131313

RevenuesRevenuesRevenuesRevenues

Local TV National DTT Radio Content Adjust.

EBITDA ex non rec. costs EBITDA ex non rec. costs EBITDA ex non rec. costs EBITDA ex non rec. costs 

(€ m) 133.4133.4133.4133.4
111.4111.4111.4111.4

2008200820082008 2009200920092009

(3.5)(3.5)(3.5)(3.5)
10.910.910.910.9

10.3 

20.1 16.8 

90.9 
68.8 

14.2 
13.1 18.6 

(3.0) (4.9) 

(9.2) 
(2.3) 
(5.2) 

15.9 
15.6 

2.8 

(0.4) 

(9.8) 

Note 1: i2p report prepared by Media HotLine



InternetInternetInternetInternet

HighlightsHighlightsHighlightsHighlights

14141414
Digital Edit. Vertical Port. Classified B2B Eliminat.

(€ m)

58.958.958.958.9
52.252.252.252.2

EBITDA ex non rec. costs EBITDA ex non rec. costs EBITDA ex non rec. costs EBITDA ex non rec. costs 

RevenuesRevenuesRevenuesRevenues

2008200820082008 2009200920092009

1.91.91.91.9 (2.5)(2.5)(2.5)(2.5)

Note 1: i2p report prepared by Media HotLine (excluding sponsored links) 
Note 2: unique monthly users in Nielsen NetView ranking Jan10 (growth vs. Jan09)

� Continues increasing of advertising at double digit rate (2009 

+21.0%) vs. market +3.1%1. Internet means 8.7% of VOC´s

total advertising (+3.1 p.p. vs. 2008)

� Internet leadership in media sector with growth audience 

(+16.8% unique monthly users2), throughout its business 

areas (Digital Editions, Classified, Directories, and Verticals):  

- Leaders in news: ABC.es +58% vs. category +8%. Online 

Hemerotheque launch. ABC.es catches up on the leader 

and gains market share among the top #3 (+6 p.p. 23% 

Jan10 share vs. 17% Jan09)

- Pisos.com: reaches top #3 with 1.1m u.m.u. in less than a 

year, with growth way above its category (+94% vs. 

category +15%)

- 11870.com: +67%. Reaches 0.8m u.m.u.

� Revenues €52.2m: descend influences by perimeter, proforma 

+1.2% (divestment in La Trastienda Digital in B2B)

- Advertising revenues growth +21.0%, compensates lesser 

activity in employment

� EBITDA ex non-recurring costs €-2.5m, for strategic 

commitment in Classified and Digital Editions

15.7 18.6 
4.0 4,2 

11.7 13.7 

27.4 19.9 

(2.1) (1.9) 

(1.9) 

3.7 4.0 

(0.2) 
(1.1) 

(1.6) 

(0.6) 

(3.1) 



OtherOtherOtherOther BusinessesBusinessesBusinessesBusinesses

HighlightsHighlightsHighlightsHighlights

� Operating revenues €215.9m (-1.2%), reflecting the ties of 

the Printing and Distribution business to the Print Media area  

� Outsourcing of ABC printing plant (Rotomadrid). Enabling 

full colour printing from Nov09 

� EBITDA ex non-recurring costs €13.7m:

• Printing €10.7m ex non recurring costs: drop in Print Media 

activity compensated by efforts in costs. EBITDA 

Rotomadrid €0,8m

• Distribution €3.1m: EBITDA ex non recurring costs is being 

maintained due to product diversification 

15151515

RevenuesRevenuesRevenuesRevenues

Printing Distribution Others Eliminations

(€ m) 218.6218.6218.6218.6 215.9215.9215.9215.9

EBITDA ex non rec. costs EBITDA ex non rec. costs EBITDA ex non rec. costs EBITDA ex non rec. costs 

2008200820082008 2009200920092009

15.515.515.515.5
13.713.713.713.7

172.7 174.0 

32.0 32.0 

13.9 12.1 

(0.9) (1.3) 

3.1 

0.7 

(0.1) 

3.3 

10.7 11.4 



Legal DisclaimerLegal DisclaimerLegal DisclaimerLegal Disclaimer

This document contains statements that constitute forward looking statements in its general meaning and 
within the meaning of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. These statements appear in a 
number of places in this document and include statements regarding future growth in the different business 
lines and the global business. market share. financial results and other aspects of the activity and situation 
relating to the Company. 

Analysts and investors should bear in mind that such estimates do not amount to any warranty as to the future 
behaviour or results of the Company. and they shall bear all risks and uncertainties with regard to relevant 
aspects. and thus. the real future results and behaviour of the Company might be substantially different from 
what is stated in the said predictions or estimates.

Analysts and investors are cautioned not to place undue reliance on those forward looking statements which 
speak only as of the date of this presentation. Vocento. S.A. undertakes no obligation to release publicly the 
results of any revisions to these forward looking statements which may be made to reflect events and 
circumstances after the date of this presentation. including. without limitation. changes in Vocento’s business or 
acquisition strategy or to reflect the occurrence of unanticipated events. Analysts and investors are encouraged 
to consult the Company's Annual Report as well as periodic filings filed with the Spanish Market Regulator.

The financial information contained in this document has been prepared under International Financial 
Reporting Standards (IFRS). This financial information is unaudited and. therefore. is subject to potential future 
modifications. 

This document is only provided for information purposes and does not constitute. nor may it be interpreted as. 
an offer to sell or exchange or acquire. or solicitation for offers to purchase any share in the Company.

Translation of a report originally issued in Spanish. In the event of a discrepancy. the Spanish-language version 
prevails.
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